PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3016981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 033442 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS' INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH J. ACAMPORA	09/01/2011
TERRY BRIDGES	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABL IP HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	ONE LITHONIA WAY
City:	CONYERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14281091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4793

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4048156500 Phone:

Email: ghamrick@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0027-903926	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA HAMRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Hamrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=903926_Assignment#page1.tif source=903926_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0143

502970382

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNTH J. ACAMPORA	09/01/2011
TERRY BRIDGES	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABL IP HOLDING LLC	
Street Address:	ONE LITHONIA WAY	
City:	CONYERS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14281091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)541-4793

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

404-815-6500

Email:

ghamrick@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name:

JOHN S. PRATT

Address Line 1:

1100 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2:

SUITE 2800

Address Line 4:

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GINA HAMRICK
SIGNATURE: /Gina Hamrick/
DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=903926_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KENNETH J. ACAMPORA and TERRY BRIDGES, citizens of the United States, residing at Northridge, California, and Simi Valley, California, respectively, have invented a new and useful LIGHT FIXTURE HOUSING AND MOUNTING THEREFOR for which application papers for United States Letters Patent are being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, ABL IP Holding LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at One Lithonia Way, Conyers, Georgia 30012, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KENNETH J. ACAMPORA and TERRY BRIDGES, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ABL IP Holding LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ABL IP Holding LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this _____ day of ____ September, 2011.

TERRY BRIDGES

PATENT REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 09/10/2014